
Ms. Karen Troutman 
Dewey Publications Inc. 
1840 Wilson Blvd. 
Suite 203 
Arlington, VA 22201 

Dear Ms. Troutman: 

Department of Energy 
Southwestern Power Administration 

One West Third Street 
Tulsa, .Oklahoma 7 4103-3502 

January 2, 2013 

SWPA-2013-00250-F 

I received your FOIA request on December 4, 2012. You requested the name and email 
address for persons in the following positions: 

Human Relations Directors, Civil Rights Directors, Equal Employment Opportunity 
Directors, Labor Relations Directors, Workers Compensation Directors, Training 
Directors, Within Personnel Offices, a) Chiefs of Staffing/Classification, b) Chiefs of 
Labor Relations, c) Chiefs of Employee Relations, Within General Counsel Offices, 
Assistant or Deputy General Counsels fori) Litigation, ii) Administrative Law, iii) 
EEO/Civil Rights, iv) Labor and Employment Law, Chief Equal Employment 
Opportunity Counselors. 

They are enclosed. 

I am the person responsible for your request. If you have any questions, please call me at 
918-595-6609. I am emailing the documents. 

Martha F. Ayers 
Freedom of Information Act Officer 
Southwestern Power Administration 



EFOIA Request 

1. Human Relations Directors 

Margaret Skidmore, Director, Division of Human Resources 

margaret.skidmore@swpa.gov 

3. Equal Employment Opportunity Directors 

Shirley Shumate, EEO Manager 

shirley.shumate@swpa.gov 

4. Labor Relations Directors 

Margaret Skidmore, Labor Relations Officer 

margaret.skidmore@swpa.gov 

5. Workers Compensation Directors 

Janet Hagar, Workers Compensaton Coordinator 

janet.hagar@swpa.gov 

6. Training Directors 

Beverly Venter, Training Coordinator 

bev .yenter@swpa .gov 

7. Within Personnel Offices I Employee Relations Offices I Labor Relations 

a. Chiefs of Staffing/Classification 

Margaret Skidmore, Director, Division of Human Resources 

margaret.skidmore@swpa.gov 

b. Chiefs of Labor Relations 

Janet Hagar, Labor Relations Coordinator 

janet.hagar@swpa.gov 

c. Chiefs of Employee Relations 

Shirley Shumate, Employee Concerns Program Manager 

shirley.shumate@swpa.gov 

9. Chief Equal Employment Opportunity Counselors 

All EEO Counselors at Southwestern Power Administration 

are Collateral-Duty Counselors 

Danny Johnson 

Jeremy Rogers 

Fritha Ohlson 

Aiden Smith 

danny.johnson@swpa.gov 

jeremy.rogers@swpa.gov 

fritha.ohlson@swpa.gov 

aiden.smith@swpa.gov 



General Counsel 

Larry Yadon, General Counsel 

Larry.yadon@swpa.gov 


